

Present: Joy Prakash Roy, Judge Family Court, Bankura( In-charge)

J.O Code- WB00831

Criminal Revision 60/2023

Regi No.60/2023

CNR WBBK01-002223-2023

Order No 10

Dated 27.02.2025

Today is the date fixed for hearing Revisional Application.

Ld PP in-charge is present.

Ld Advocate for the revisionist files hazira.

Respondent No-1 files hazira through his Ld Lawyer.

Regular PO is on leave, Ld Judge, Family Court is in-charge today.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 16.04.2025 for hearing Revisional Application.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura

(In-charge)